
FORM CD-451

(REV 10-98) LF

DAO 203-26

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

AMENDMENT TO
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD

[ ]GRANT [ ]COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

ACCOUNTING CODE

AWARD NUMBER
 

RECIPIENT NAME
 

AMENDMENT NUMBER
 

STREET ADDRESS
 

EFFECTIVE DATE
 

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
 

EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
 

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE
 

COSTS ARE REVISED
AS FOLLOWS

PREVIOUS
ESTIMATED COST

ADD DEDUCT TOTAL
ESTIMATED COST

FEDERAL SHARE OF COST   

RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT
 
 
 
 

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Federal funding. By signing the three documents, the
Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon
acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the
Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment.

[ ] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B)

[ ] Line Item Budget (Attachment A)

[ ] Other(s)

 

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER
 

TITLE
 

DATE
 

TYPE NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL
 

TITLE DATE
 

09/30/2013

$28,825,356.00

$7,206,339.00

Manager, Regulatory Affairs

1. To extend the award period 2 months per the recipient's request dated June 21, 2013, which is incorporated by reference.

2. To incorporate updated DOC Financial Assistance Standard Terms and Conditions.

Peoples requests an additional 75 days, end date 9/30/2013, to complete BTOP project #NT10BIX5570131. There are several routes
that cannot be completed until after 7/15/2013. A  route modification request is pending with NTIA and is not expected to be
approved until July. Approval of this modification request is necessary in order to complete some of these routes. Should we receive
approval an additional 75 days extension will give time to install these routes.

Non-availability of fiber and conduit initially delayed our project by six months. By delaying our project completion date an
additional 75 days (in effect finishing out the third quarter) we should catch up to project milestones and complete the project.

Delays of environmental assessments and permitting delays (ie: railroad and TXDOT permits) have caused significant delays in
planning and implementation. We currently have 3 railroad crossing agreements pending that have been in progress since early-
May. An additional 75 days should allow time to have these crossings approved and completed but additional time is needed for this
to take place.

The routes we expect to complete after our original close-out date represent 8.25 fiber miles and 51 additional customer connections
(including a last mile provider), and 4 interconnection points which are enumerated in the attached narrative, along with the names
of customers that will have connections available after 7/15.

We have added additional construction crews and all are working feverishly to catch-up to project indicators, however, we require
an additional seventy-five days to finish construction and receive vendor invoices. September 30th will finish out the quarter that
begins with our final project month, so we feel this is a reasonable request. 07/30/2013

$36,031,695.00

$7,206,339.00

NT10BIX5570131

$0.00

07/30/2013

$0.00

 "FRN Vol 77, No. 242, page 74634, December 17, 2012."

Peoples Telephone Cooperative Inc.

Grants Officer

102 N. Stephens St.

Larry Jenkins

08/01/2013

2

($-0.00)

$0.00

Sharon Hurley

$0.00$28,825,356.00

$0.00

Quitman TX 75783-2202

11.557 East Texas Medical and Educational Fiber Optic Network

$36,031,695.00


